1 WWW.ASTRODYNETDI.COM · (908) 850-5088 SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE
PRODUCT MODELS
400W DESKTOP EXTERNAL POWER ADAPTER FOR MEDICAL APPLICATIONS
EDP400 SERIES
The Astrodyne TDI EDP400 Series of External Desktop Power Adapters are designed for medical
applications. These products operate over the input voltage range of 90 to 264 VAC at 50-60Hz
frequency and produce up to 400 Watts of regulated DC output power. They are safety certified to use
across a wide variety of medical applications. They are compliant with IEC 60601-1-1, 3rd Edition,
Amendment 1 medical Safety, and IEC 60601-1-2, 4th Edition EMC.
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
 IEC60601-1 3rd Edition Medical Safety
 Universal 90-264 VAC Input, 50/60 Hz
 Class I & II Input with Functional Earth
 IEC60601-1-2 EMC Class B Emissions
 BF Leakage
 2 MOPP
 CF Leakage Options Available
Model Output Power Output Voltage Output Current
EDP400-120-MB1-000 400W 12 VDC 33.3
EDP400-150-MB1-000 400W 15 VDC 26.7
EDP400-190-MB1-000 400W 19 VDC 21.1
EDP400-240-MB1-000 400W 24 VDC 16.7
EDP400-280-MB1-000 400W 28 VDC 14.3
EDP400-360-MB1-000 400W 36 VDC 11.1
EDP400-480-MB1-000 400W 48 VDC 8.3
EDP400-540-MB1-000 400W 54 VDC 7.4
Class II with Functional Earth, BF Leakage Models (with IEC C14 AC Inlet)
V3/23
2 WWW.ASTRODYNETDI.COM · (908) 850-5088 SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE
400W DESKTOP EXTERNAL POWER ADAPTER FOR MEDICAL APPLICATIONS
EDP400 SERIES
Model Output Power Output Voltage Output Current
EDP400-120-MC1-000 400W 12 VDC 33.3
EDP400-150-MC1-000 400W 15 VDC 26.7
EDP400-190-MC1-000 400W 19 VDC 21.1
EDP400-240-MC1-000 400W 24 VDC 16.7
EDP400-280-MC1-000 400W 28 VDC 14.3
EDP400-360-MC1-000 400W 36 VDC 11.1
EDP400-480-MC1-000 400W 48 VDC 8.3
EDP400-540-MC1-000 400W 54 VDC 7.4
Class II with Functional Earth, CF Leakage Models (with IEC C14 AC Inlet)
Model Output Power Output Voltage Output Current
EDP400-120-MB2-000 400W 12 VDC 33.3
EDP400-150-MB2-000 400W 15 VDC 26.7
EDP400-190-MB2-000 400W 19 VDC 21.1
EDP400-240-MB2-000 400W 24 VDC 16.7
EDP400-280-MB2-000 400W 28 VDC 14.3
EDP400-360-MB2-000 400W 36 VDC 11.1
EDP400-480-MB2-000 400W 48 VDC 8.3
EDP400-540-MB2-000 400W 54 VDC 7.4
Class II, BF Leakage Models (with IEC C18 AC Inlet)
3 WWW.ASTRODYNETDI.COM · (908) 850-5088 SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE
400W DESKTOP EXTERNAL POWER ADAPTER FOR MEDICAL APPLICATIONS
EDP400 SERIES
Model Output Power Output Voltage Output Current
EDP400-120-MC2-000 400W 12 VDC 33.3
EDP400-150-MC2-000 400W 15 VDC 26.7
EDP400-190-MC2-000 400W 19 VDC 21.1
EDP400-240-MC2-000 400W 24 VDC 16.7
EDP400-280-MC2-000 400W 28 VDC 14.3
EDP400-360-MC2-000 400W 36 VDC 11.1
EDP400-480-MC2-000 400W 48 VDC 8.3
EDP400-540-MC2-000 400W 54 VDC 7.4
Class II, CF Leakage Models (with IEC C18 AC Inlet)
Input Voltage Range
100-240 VAC nominal
90-264 VAC tested